

S/C -239/2023

Order No. 03

dt.05-01-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person.

Accused person Rakhal Sutradhar is absent with out any steps.

Ld. P. P is also files hazira.

None move on call.

Perused the record.

Considered.

Hence the issue W/A against both the accused person Rakhal
Sutradhar

the case is adjourned for end of justice.

Fix **09-02.2024** for ER of W/A.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar