

SC 239/2023

Order No.6

dtd.12.11.2024

1. The case is scheduled for appearance & charge.
2. Sole accused Rakhal Sutradhar on CB is present by filing hazira.
3. Ld. PP submits that CD is not available and prays for fixing up a next date
4. Heard. Considere and prayer is allowed for ends of justice.
5. The case is adjourned today.
6. Fix 06.02.2025 for Appearance & charge.
7. Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-00966)*