

SC 239-23

Order No. 7

Dtd: 06.02.2025

1. The case is scheduled for app & charge.
2. Sole accused Rakhal Sutradhar on CB is present by filing memorandum of appearance.
3. Ld PP is present and submits that CD is not available. In such a situation charge is not framed.
4. Case is adjourned.
5. Fix 05/04/25 for app & charge.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*