

SC 239-23

Order No. 8

Dtd: 05.04.25

1. The case is scheduled for app & charge.
2. Sole accused Rakhal Sutradhar on CB is present by filing memorandum of appearance.
3. A petition has been filed by the accused for legal aid. Let it be kept with record.
4. PO has been transferred.
5. Case is adjourned.
6. Fix 04/06/25 for app & charge.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(In-charge)*