

SC 239/23

Order No. 9

Dtd: 04.06.25

Today is the date fixed for app & charge.
Sole accused Rakhal Sutradhar on court bail is absent without any steps.
Prosecution remains unrepresented.
For ends of justice case is adjourned.
Fix 04/08/25 for App & charge.
Surety to produce the accused id WA.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*